30639

CT \$40.0

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Systronix, Inc.		11/15/2006	CORPORATION: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Volkswagen Aktiengesellschaft	
Street Address:	Brieffach 1770	
City:	Wolfsburg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	38436	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3063985	VOLKSCOPE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-5100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-785-0100

Email: lustig@stevensdavis.com

Correspondent Name: Barth X. deRosa
Address Line 1: 1615 L St., NW
Address Line 2: Suite 850

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 620/00331-1

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Barth X. deRosa
Address Line 1: 1615 L St., NW
Address Line 2: Suite 850

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003469 FRAME: 0193

900067817

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven Lustig for Barth X. deRosa			
Signature:	/Steven Lustig for Barth X. deRosa/			
Date:	01/26/2007			
Total Attachments: 4 source=620 00222 B-1 Assignment#page1.tif source=620 00222 B-1 Assignment#page2.tif source=620 00222 B-1 Assignment#page3.tif source=620 00222 B-1 Assignment#page4.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003469 FRAME: 0194 EXHIBIT A

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Systronix, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Utah,

having a principal place of business at 939 Edison Street, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 (hereinafter

"Assignor"), is the present title owner of the trademark VOLKSCOPE and the United States federal

trademark registration as registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration No. 3,063,985;

and the European Community trade mark registration as registered with the Office for

Harmonization in the Internal Market:

Registration No. 001799980;

and the Canadian trade mark registration as registered with the Canadian Trade-Marks

Office:

Registration No. 1,069,281;

AND WHEREAS, Volkswagen Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation organized under the laws

of Germany, domiciled and doing business at Brieffach 1770, 38436 Wolfsburg, Germany,

(Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the trademark VOLKSCOPE

and the United States federal trademark registration as registered with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office:

Registration No. 3,063,985;

and the European Community trade mark registration as registered with the Office for

Harmonization in the Internal Market:

Registration No. 001799980;

-1-

TRADEMARK REEL: 003469 FRAME: 0195 and the Canadian trade mark registration as registered with the Canadian Trade-Marks Office:

Registration No. 1,069,281;

NOW THEREFORE, for nominal consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

1. The said Assignor of these presents does, sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee,

its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark; and in and

to United States Trademark Registration No. 3,063,985; and in an to European Community

Trade Mark Registration No. 001799980; and in an to Canadian Trade Mark Registration

No. 1,069,281 together with that part of the goodwill of the Assignor's business in

connection with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark.

2. Assignor agrees that as soon as commercially feasible, but by no later than six months from

the date of execution of this Assignment, it will cease all marketing, advertising, promotion

and any other uses of "VOLKSCOPE" as a mark and name, and will by that date exhaust

and/or destroy any existing inventory and advertising, marketing and promotional materials

that it may have which bear the "VOLKSCOPE" mark and name.

3. This Assignment shall endure in perpetuity unless earlier terminated by a writing signed by

the parties hereto.

4. The parties hereto agree, upon request, to execute any and all documents and do all acts

necessary to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

5. Assignor and Assignee each represents and warrants to the other that it has full right, power

and authority to enter into and perform this Assignment, and this Assignment has been duly

-2-

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003469 FRAME: 0196

authorized, executed and delivered by it and constitutes its valid and binding agreement

enforceable in accordance with its terms.

6. This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their

successors and assigns.

7. The invalidity or unenforceability of any particular provision of this Assignment shall not

affect the other provisions hereof and this Assignment shall be construed in all respects as

if the invalid or unenforceable provision had been revised to the minimum extent necessary

to make it valid and fully enforceable under applicable law.

8. This Assignment represents the parties' entire understanding and supersedes all previous

representations, understandings or agreements, oral or written, between them with respect

to the subject matter hereof; and cannot be modified except by a written instrument signed

by the parties hereto.

-3-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunder executed this Assignment in a set of four originals. The effective date of this Assignment shall be the latest of the dates entered below.

SYSTRONIX, INC.
By: Doll
Title: Verdun
Date: 2006 Woulf
VOLKSWAGEN AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
By: MMWW i. V.
Uwe Wiesner Dr. Jörg Biermann Title: <u>Deputy Head of</u> Patent Manager
Patent Department Date: October 24, 2006
By:
Title:

RECORDED: 01/26/2007